

BID TABULATION

DATE: OCTOBER 7, 2020 @ 10 A.M.
PROJECT: PARKVIEW AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.: WCT053
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
COUNTY: ESSEX

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
				M.S.P. Construction Corporation 19-B Minneakoning Rd Flemington, NJ 08822 (973) 465-9222 (973) 465-5586		CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Ave Plainfield, NJ 07060 (973) 297-0045 (862) 755-0466		Matina & Son Inc 146 English St Hackensack, NJ 07601 (201) 487-5952 (201) 487-1030		John Garcia Construction Co Inc 183 Friar Lane Clifton, NJ 07013 (973) 773-4544 (973) 773-2977		Regal Utility Services 731 Warwick Tpke Hewitt, NJ 07421 (973) 277-9442 -	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 9,940.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	HOURL	40	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 5,112.00
4	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48,817.67	\$ 48,817.67	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 13,360.00
5	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 177.60	\$ 6,216.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	372	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,348.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 5,952.00
8	HOT MIX 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	51	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 137.72	\$ 7,023.72
9	24" X 38" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	76	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 275.32	\$ 20,924.32
10	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	18	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 1,249.20
11	30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	1,237	\$ 95.00	\$ 117,515.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 154,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 154,625.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 143,492.00	\$ 121.40	\$ 150,171.80
12	VIDEO INSPECTION OF EXISTING PIPE	LF	124	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,488.00
13	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" DIAMETER	LF	124	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00
14	FILTER FABRIC	SY	108	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 29.48	\$ 3,183.84
15	INLET, TYPE B-1	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,918.00	\$ 3,918.00
16	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	UNIT	2	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,018.00	\$ 10,036.00
17	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 3,596.00
18	24" RISE WITH FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	4	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 6,808.00
19	CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH TRASH RACK	UNIT	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,052.00	\$ 19,052.00
20	RIP RAP LINED CHANNEL	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 10,720.00
21	GALVANIZED STEEL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	69	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,625.00
22	POST AND RAIL FENCE, 4' HIGH	LF	139	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00
23	DOUBLE WOOD GATE, 10' WIDE, 4' HIGH	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 61.64	\$ 493.12
25	RESET GRANITE CURB (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.08	\$ 962.40
26	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00
27	RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 16,040.00
28	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	UNIT	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00
29	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	UNIT	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
30	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
32	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
33	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	907	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,721.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,349.00
34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-106	SY	743	\$ 1.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,157.75
35	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-178	SY	159	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 675.75
36	STRAW MULCHING	SY	907	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,535.00
37	MISCELLANEOUS PLANTING (IFWHERE DIRECTED)	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	278,030.00		\$ 332,081.00	\$	359,500.00	\$	371,199.35	\$	371,986.90

Proposal Total Base Bid - off by \$875.00

BID TABULATION

DATE: OCTOBER 7, 2020 @ 10 A.M.
PROJECT: PARKVIEW AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.: WCT053
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
COUNTY: ESSEX

BASE BID				BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		BIDDER 8		BIDDER 9		BIDDER 10	
				North Creek LLC 117B Harrison Ave Roseland, NJ 07068 (973) 464-0213		Underground Utilities Corp 711 Commerce Rd Linden, NJ 07036 (908) 862-8936 (908) 862-8690		Kulpeksa Land Improvements 248 Franklin Ave Rockaway, NJ 07866 (973) 586-9705		Salmon Bros., Inc. PO Box 67 Netcong, NJ 07857 (973) 347-0013 (973) 747-9967		Roman E&G Corp. 14 Ogden St Newark, NJ 07104 (973) 482-1123 (201) 448-0617	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	HOURL	40	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50,185.00	\$ 50,185.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	35	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	372	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,112.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,580.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	80	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00
8	HOT MIX 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	51	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,140.00
9	24" X 38" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	76	\$ 360.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 31,920.00
10	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	18	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00
11	30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	1,237	\$ 119.00	\$ 147,203.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 123,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 108,856.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 123,700.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 174,417.00
12	VIDEO INSPECTION OF EXISTING PIPE	LF	124	\$ 5.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,480.00
13	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" DIAMETER	LF	124	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,480.00
14	FILTER FABRIC	SY	108	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00
15	INLET, TYPE B-1	UNIT	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
16	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	UNIT	2	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
17	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
18	24" RISE WITH FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 9,640.00
19	CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH TRASH RACK	UNIT	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	RIP RAP LINED CHANNEL	LS	1	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	GALVANIZED STEEL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	69	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,656.00
22	POST AND RAIL FENCE, 4' HIGH	LF	139	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,031.00
23	DOUBLE WOOD GATE, 10' WIDE, 4' HIGH	UNIT	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	8	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
25	RESET GRANITE CURB (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
27	RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	UNIT	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	UNIT	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
32	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	UNIT	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
33	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	907	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,174.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,802.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,349.00
34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-106	SY	743	\$ 1.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,857.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 74.30
35	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-178	SY	159	\$ 0.75	\$ 119.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.90
36	STRAW MULCHING	SY	907	\$ 0.50	\$ 453.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 226.75
37	MISCELLANEOUS PLANTING (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	382,062.25		\$ 386,683.00	\$	389,374.00	\$	389,463.00	\$	403,297.95

Proposal Item 33- off by \$0.50
Proposal Item 35- off by \$0.75

Proposal Total Base Bid - off by \$5.00

BID TABULATION

DATE: OCTOBER 7, 2020 @ 10 A.M.
PROJECT: PARKVIEW AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.: WCT053				BIDDER 11		BIDDER 12		BIDDER 13		BIDDER 14		BIDDER 15	
MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL				ADG Contracting Corp 386 South St, Ste 169 Newark, NJ 07105 (973) 902-6002 (973) 860-4848		Shauger Property Services, Inc. 429 Dodd St East Orange, NJ 07017 (973) 676-2100 (973) 676-8200		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit St Irvington, NJ 07111 (973) 849-6614 (973) 900-9184		Colonnelli Bros., Inc. 409 South River St Hackensack, NJ 07601 (201) 440-1118		Montana Construction Corp, Inc 80 Contant Ave Lodi, NJ 07644 (973) 478-5200 (973) 478-7604	
COUNTY: ESSEX													
BASE BID													
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	HOURL	40	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 3,340.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,280.00	\$ 55,280.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
5	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	372	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 8,797.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,440.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	HOT MIX 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	51	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 178.35	\$ 9,095.85	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00
9	24" X 38" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	76	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 312.60	\$ 23,757.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 41,800.00
10	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 1,927.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
11	30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	1,237	\$ 140.00	\$ 173,180.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 142,255.00	\$ 174.60	\$ 215,980.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 154,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 371,100.00
12	VIDEO INSPECTION OF EXISTING PIPE	LF	124	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 4,371.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00
13	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" DIAMETER	LF	124	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40.55	\$ 5,028.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00
14	FILTER FABRIC	SY	108	\$ 2.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.08	\$ 3.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 324.00
15	INLET, TYPE B-1	UNIT	1	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	UNIT	2	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	24" RISE WITH FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	4	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH TRASH RACK	UNIT	1	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
20	RIP RAP LINED CHANNEL	LS	1	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,919.00	\$ 33,919.00
21	GALVANIZED STEEL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	69	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,520.00
22	POST AND RAIL FENCE, 4' HIGH	LF	139	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,062.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 3,669.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00
23	DOUBLE WOOD GATE, 10' WIDE, 4' HIGH	UNIT	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	8	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 636.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
25	RESET GRANITE CURB (IF/WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	UNIT	12	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	UNIT	6	\$ 890.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00
30	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	4	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
31	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
32	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	UNIT	2	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	907	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,709.50	\$ 9.45	\$ 8,571.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,884.00
34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-106	SY	743	\$ 1.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,857.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,015.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,972.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,430.00
35	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-178	SY	159	\$ 3.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 397.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,073.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,908.00
36	STRAW MULCHING	SY	907	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,721.00
37	MISCELLANEOUS PLANTING (IFWHERE DIRECTED)	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	442,795.00	\$	455,659.50	\$	539,630.13	\$	555,575.00	\$	811,111.00